2018-2019 INSTRUMENTAL DEPARTMENT
PERFORMANCE DATES

Event
Pep Band (FB vs. USM)
Pep Band (VB vs. BA)

Pep Band (FB vs. LW)
HOMECOMING

Pep Band (VB vs. LW)

Pep Band (FB vs. St. Francis)
*Pep Band (VB Regionals)

*Pep Band (FB Playoffs - Level 1)
*Pep Band (FB Playoffs - Level 2)

*Pep Band (VB State)
at the Resch Center, Green Bay

Fall Instrumental Concert

LCL Celebrates

*Pep Band (FB State)
at Camp Randall, Madison

Christmas Chapel

Christmas Concert

Pep Band (G vs. Racine Luth.)

Pep Band (B vs. KCL)

Pep Band (G/B vs. St. Francis)

Group(s) Involved

All Band Students
All Band Students

All Band Students

All Band Students
All Band Students
All Band Students
All Band Students
All Band Students
All Band Students
Concert Band
Jazz Band
Thunder Band

Elementary Bands

Jazz Band

All Band Students

Concert Band

Concert Band

Jazz Band

Small Ensembles (?)
All Band Students
All Band Students

All Band Students

DOUBLEHEADER - MIDDLE SCHOOL NIGHT

Date
Thursday, September 13, 2018
Tuesday, September 18, 2018

Friday, September 28, 2018

Tuesday, October 2, 2018
Friday, October 12, 2018
Thursday, October 18, 2018
Friday, October 19, 2018
Friday, October 26, 2018

Friday, November 2, 2018

Thursday, November 8, 2018

Saturday, November 10, 2018

Thursday, November 15, 2018

Tuesday, December 18, 2018
(school day event)

Friday, December 14, 2018

Saturday, December 1, 2018
Tuesday, December 4, 2018

Friday, January 18, 2019

Time
7:00pm
6:45pm

7:00pm

6:45pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

TBD

7:00pm

TBD

(evening)

TBD

8:00am

7:00pm

7:15pm

7:15pm

5:45pm
7:15pm



PERFORMANCE DATES (continued)

Event Group(s) Involved Date Time
LHSAGM Honor Band Select Band Students Thursday, January 24, 2019 All Day
at ML
Pep Band (B vs. SINMA) All Band Students Tuesday, January 22, 2019 7:15pm
Pep Band (G vs. USM) All Band Students Tuesday, January 29, 2019 7:15pm
Pep Band (G vs. LW) All Band Students Friday, February 8, 2019 7:15pm
Pep Band (B vs. USM) All Band Students Saturday, February 9, 2019 7:15pm
*Pep Band (Girl’s Regionals) All Band Students Tuesday, February 19, 2019 7:00pm
WSMA Solo & Ensemble Large Ensembles Friday, February 22, 2019 TBD
Solos & Small Ensembles Saturday, February 23, 2019 TBD
*Pep Band (Boy’s Regionals) All Band Students Tuesday, February 26, 2019 7:00pm
Friday, March 1, 2019 7:00pm
Winter Concert Small Ensembles Monday, March 11, 2019 7:00pm
Thunder Band
Concert Band Tour Concert Band March 16-23, 2019
Spring Concert Concert Band Friday, May 10, 2019 7:00pm
Jazz Band
Small Ensembles (?)
Senior Awards Chapel Concert Band Tuesday, May 21, 2019 8:00am
(school day event)
Graduation Concert Band Saturday, May 25, 2019 1:00pm

*Playoff games - Subject to change, but be prepared for pep band to play on these dates

As requests for performances tend to arise during the year, I reserve the right to add performance dates as necessary. Such
performances could include workshops, additional pep band dates, grade school assemblies, chapel services, etc.
Please be flexible. I will be sure to get any additional information to you in a timely manner.



