2018-2019 INSTRUMENTAL DEPARTMENT PERFORMANCE DATES

Event	Group(s) Involved	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>
Pep Band (FB vs. USM)	All Band Students	Thursday, September 13, 2018	7:00pm
Pep Band (VB vs. BA)	All Band Students	Tuesday, September 18, 2018	6:45pm
Pep Band (FB vs. LW) HOMECOMING	All Band Students	Friday, September 28, 2018	7:00pm
Pep Band (VB vs. LW)	All Band Students	Tuesday, October 2, 2018	6:45pm
Pep Band (FB vs. St. Francis)	All Band Students	Friday, October 12, 2018	7:00pm
*Pep Band (VB Regionals)	All Band Students	Thursday, October 18, 2018	7:00pm
*Pep Band (FB Playoffs - Level 1)	All Band Students	Friday, October 19, 2018	7:00pm
*Pep Band (FB Playoffs - Level 2)	All Band Students	Friday, October 26, 2018	7:00pm
*Pep Band (VB State) at the Resch Center, Green Bay	All Band Students	Friday, November 2, 2018	TBD
Fall Instrumental Concert	Concert Band Jazz Band Thunder Band Elementary Bands	Thursday, November 8, 2018	7:00pm
LCL Celebrates	Jazz Band	Saturday, November 10, 2018	TBD (evening)
*Pep Band (FB State) at Camp Randall, Madison	All Band Students	Thursday, November 15, 2018	TBD
Christmas Chapel	Concert Band	Tuesday, December 18, 2018 (school day event)	8:00am
Christmas Concert	Concert Band Jazz Band Small Ensembles (?)	Friday, December 14, 2018	7:00pm
Pep Band (G vs. Racine Luth.)	All Band Students	Saturday, December 1, 2018	7:15pm
Pep Band (B vs. KCL)	All Band Students	Tuesday, December 4, 2018	7:15pm
Pep Band (G/B vs. St. Francis) DOUBLEHEADER - MIDDLE SCH	All Band Students HOOL NIGHT	Friday, January 18, 2019	5:45pm 7:15pm

PERFORMANCE DATES (continued)

<u>Event</u>	Group(s) Involved	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>
LHSAGM Honor Band at ML	Select Band Students	Thursday, January 24, 2019	All Day
Pep Band (B vs. SJNMA)	All Band Students	Tuesday, January 22, 2019	7:15pm
Pep Band (G vs. USM)	All Band Students	Tuesday, January 29, 2019	7:15pm
Pep Band (G vs. LW)	All Band Students	Friday, February 8, 2019	7:15pm
Pep Band (B vs. USM)	All Band Students	Saturday, February 9, 2019	7:15pm
*Pep Band (Girl's Regionals)	All Band Students	Tuesday, February 19, 2019	7:00pm
WSMA Solo & Ensemble	Large Ensembles Solos & Small Ensembles	Friday, February 22, 2019 Saturday, February 23, 2019	TBD TBD
*Pep Band (Boy's Regionals)	All Band Students	Tuesday, February 26, 2019 Friday, March 1, 2019	7:00pm 7:00pm
Winter Concert	Small Ensembles Thunder Band	Monday, March 11, 2019	7:00pm
Concert Band Tour	Concert Band	March 16-23, 2019	
Spring Concert	Concert Band Jazz Band Small Ensembles (?)	Friday, May 10, 2019	7:00pm
Senior Awards Chapel	Concert Band	Tuesday, May 21, 2019 (school day event)	8:00am
Graduation	Concert Band	Saturday, May 25, 2019	1:00pm

*Playoff games - Subject to change, but be prepared for pep band to play on these dates

As requests for performances tend to arise during the year, I reserve the right to add performance dates as necessary. Such performances could include workshops, additional pep band dates, grade school assemblies, chapel services, etc.

Please be flexible. I will be sure to get any additional information to you in a timely manner.